



**State of Washington
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION**

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 · Olympia, Washington 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 · FAX (360) 753-1112 Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 ·
E-mail: pdcc@pdcc.wa.gov · website: www.pdcc.wa.gov

**Brief Enforcement Hearing Case List
Commissioner Isserlis PDC Chair & Presiding Officer
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.**

ENFORCEMENT CASES

Areas of Law

[RCW 42.17A.205](#),
[RCW 42.17A.235](#),
[RCW 42.17A.240](#).

Commission members and PDC staff will attend remotely.

All times shown for consideration of agenda items (other than the time of convening) are approximate and may vary, depending on the amount of discussion required for each.

10:30 AM

Chair Opening Comments | Chair Isserlis

10:35 AM

Public Comment period

10:40 AM

Presentations of PDC Cases with matters regarding registration (RCW 42.17A.205), contribution and expenditure reporting (RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240).

Washington Against Discrimination Everywhere (WADE) [PDC Case 121957](#)

Presented by Erick Agina

WADE, a Statewide Ballot Measure political action committee registered with the PDC on June 18, 2020, and its principal committee member, Jesse Wineberry, is alleged to have violated RCW 42.17A.235(9) and .240 by filing an inaccurate Final Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure (C-4) report and RCW 42.17A.205(4) by failing to update the Committee Registration (C-1pc).

Buckley, Edwin [PDC Case 144799](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges Edwin Buckley, a candidate for Lakewood Water and Sewer District, Pos. 3 in the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

Olmsted, C. Skip [PDC Case 144803](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges C. Skip Olmsted a candidate for West Sound Utility District 1 Water and Sewer Commissioner, Pos. 2 in the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

Rose, Katie [PDC Case 144797](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges that Katie Rose, a candidate for Bellingham School District, Pos. 2 the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

Samuelsen , Jeffrey (Will) [PDC Case 144806](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges Jeffrey (Will) Samuelsen, a candidate for Goldendale School District, Pos. 1 in the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

Stupka, Kat PDC [Case 144805](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges Kat Stupka a candidate for Hockinson School Board, Pos. 4 in the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

Sutton, Joshua [PDC Case 144801](#)

Presented by Alice Fiman

PDC staff alleges Joshua Sutton, a candidate for Cheney School District, Pos. 2 in the 2023 election, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

12:30 PM Adjourn